

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32238/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2013 in RFA No.589/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.S. VARGHESE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.PETER'S & PAUL'S SYRIAN ORTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO...../2014 CC NO.5228 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saji Varghese, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.J. Philip, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sreekumar, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mr. Mathew P. Paul, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with SLP(C) No.D14191/2014

on 21.07.2014.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar