

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 28606/2015
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21/08/2015
IN RFA NO. 193/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

V.E. THOMAS AND ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MATHAI VARGHESE AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28691/2015

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 28606/15

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.J. Philip, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

SLP(C) 28691/15

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.J. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Adv.
Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 14th October, 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER