(C)

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal

No(s). 28797/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2015in RFA No. 117/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

REV. DR. FR. ADAI JACOB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

OUSEPH CHERIYAN & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order)

Date: 30/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the

petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of persona

difficulty, matter is adjourned for six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.10.30 15:50:42 IST Reason: