S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 21622/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2015 in RFA No. 320/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ST. GEORGE'S JACOBITE SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OUSEPH CHERIYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

 $\verb|HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN|\\$

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

For the reasons stated in the application, delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

I.A. No. 1 is allowed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEELAM GULATI Date: 2015.12.16 15:27:02 IST Reason: