SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3674/2015

K.S. VARGHESE & ORS

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

ST.PETER'S & PAUL'S SYRIAN ORTH. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND C/DELAY IN FILING ADDL.
DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERVENTION]
WITH

C.A. NO. 3681/2015

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3682/2015

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3683/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8790/2015

C.A. NO. 2036/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8789/2015

[WITH APPLN.(S) PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

SLP(C) NO. 35211/2015

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22129/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 35599/2015

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8478/2012

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 28797/2015

Date: 17/01/2017 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties (s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K.J. Kuriachar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Elias, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Paul Kuriakose, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Samriti, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. Roy Isaar, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Phillip, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Rakesh, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

For M/s Lawyer's Knit & Anr.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

One of us (Ashok Bhushan, J.) is not inclined to take up these matters.

List the matters before an appropriate Bench.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER